respondent No.1 should be given all his financial benefits as 
per the judgment of the Tribunal in O.A.No.732 of 1998 
dated 25.07.2003 and in accordance with the order dated
31.10.2003 passed by the Divisional Personnel Officer, 
South East Central Railway, Raipur quoted above. The 
amount of Rs.l,18,635/-(Rupccs one lakh eighteen thousand 
six hundred and thirty five only) deposited with the Registry 
of this Court towards the said financial benefits together 
with interest, if any, accrued on the said deposit may be 
withdrawn by respondent No. 1. We make it clear that the 
case of respondent No.1 will not be treated as a